Black Hawk College
RFP 02-24 BHC STB Renovation - BP1 2pm
Wednesday, January 10, 2024

BUSH
CONSTRUCTION,
DAVENPORT, IA

THE HENLEY
GROUP,
MUSCATINE, 1A

RUSSELL
CONSTRUCTION,
DAVENPORT, IA

VALLEY
CONSTRUCTION,
ROCK ISLAND,IL

ALLIED
CONSTRUCTION,
BETTENDORF, 1A

BUILDER SALES &
SERVICE COMPANY,
MOLINE, IL

THE HENLEY
GROUP,
MUSCATINE, IA

PRIME
CONSTRUCTION,
DAVENPORT, IA

Selection Criteria

Received by 2:00pm deadline

Proposals submitted (1 orig)

BEP Utilization Plan

10% Bid Bond /CHECK

Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3 & 4

bl Badl Bad Bad B

bl Bad Bad Bad B

Pl Bl B B B

bl Badl Bad Bad B

bl Badl Bad Bad B

bl Badl Bad Bad B

XXX |x]| X

Pl Bad Bl Bt B

CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID

CATEGORY 1A GENERAL TRADES

$144,400

$244,000

$161,000

$159,900

CATEGORY 1B GYPSUM BOARD AND
ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS

$143,159

$106,000

$132,000

$176,959

CATEGORY 1C PAINTING

CATEGORY 1D CURTAIN WALL AND
STOREFRONTS

CATEGORY 1E FLOORING

CATEGORY 1F RESINOUS FLOORING

CATEGORY 1G FIRE PROTECTION

CATEGORY 1H COMPLETE MECHANICAL

CATEGORY 11/J ELECTRICAL

Alternate 1A - ADD STB Bus Duct -Square D Class
5610 I-Line Il

Alternate 1B - ADD STB Bus Duct -Eaton P3B

Alternate 1C - ADD STB Bus Duct -ABB Spectra

Alternate 1D - ADD STB Bus Duct -Siemens

TOTAL

$144,400

$244,000

$161,000

$159,900

$143,159

$106,000

$132,000

$176,959
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1A

1B

1B

1B

1B
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Black Hawk College
RFP 02-24 BHC STB Renovation - BP1 2pm
Wednesday, January 10, 2024

BUILDER SALES
& SERVICE
COMPANY,
MOLINE, IL

COLORINC,
BETTENDOREF, IA

PRIME
CONSTRUCTION,
DAVENPORT, IA

RIVER VALLEY
CONSTRUCTION,
BETTENDORF, IA

WF SCOTT
DECORATING,
ROCK ISLAND, IL

EAST MOLINE
GLASS, EAST
MOLINE, IL

MID-AMERICAN
GLAZING
SYSTEMS,

DAVENPORT, IA

Selection Criteria

Received by 2:00pm deadline

Proposals submitted (1 orig)

BEP Utilization Plan

10% Bid Bond /CHECK

Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3 & 4

XXX X]|*x

XXX X]|*x

XXX X]|*

XXX X]|*

XXX X]|*

XXX X]|*x

XXX X]|*

CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID

CATEGORY 1A GENERAL TRADES

CATEGORY 1B GYPSUM BOARD AND
ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS

CATEGORY 1C PAINTING

$56,940

$37,895

$40,528

$31,900

$37,000

CATEGORY 1D CURTAIN WALL AND
STOREFRONTS

$17,210

$30,389

CATEGORY 1E FLOORING

CATEGORY 1F RESINOUS FLOORING

CATEGORY 1G FIRE PROTECTION

CATEGORY 1H COMPLETE MECHANICAL

CATEGORY 11/J ELECTRICAL

Alternate 1A - ADD STB Bus Duct -Square D Class
5610 I-Line Il

Alternate 1B - ADD STB Bus Duct -Eaton P3B

Alternate 1C - ADD STB Bus Duct -ABB Spectra

Alternate 1D - ADD STB Bus Duct -Siemens

TOTAL

$56,940

$37,895

$40,528

$31,900

$37,000

$17,210

$30,389
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Black Hawk College
RFP 02-24 BHC STB Renovation - BP1 2pm
Wednesday, January 10, 2024

TILES IN STYLES DBA COMMERCIAL FLOOR MIDWEST
ALLIED L&L TAZA COVERING DBA TSI FLOORING SCS MIDWEST
CONSTRUCTION, | FLOORCOVERING, CONSTRUCTION COMMERCIAL FLOOR CONCEPTS. BLUE| HOMESTEAD I/:\
BETTENDORF, IA ROCK ISLAND, IL SOUTH HOLLAND, IL COVERING, I(I:-HAMPAIGN, GRASS, IA

Selection Criteria
Received by 2:00pm deadline X X X X X X
Proposals submitted (1 orig) X X X X X X
BEP Utilization Plan X Not Provided X X X X
10% Bid Bond /CHECK X X X X X X
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2,3 & 4 X X X X 1thru 6 1thru 6

CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID
CATEGORY 1A GENERAL TRADES
CATEGORY 1B GYPSUM BOARD AND
ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS
CATEGORY 1C PAINTING
CATEGORY 1D CURTAIN WALL AND
STOREFRONTS
CATEGORY 1E FLOORING $28,920 $21,900 $68,000 $38,500
CATEGORY 1F RESINOUS FLOORING $56,500 $77,500
CATEGORY 1G FIRE PROTECTION
CATEGORY 1H COMPLETE MECHANICAL
CATEGORY 11/J ELECTRICAL
Alternate 1A - ADD STB Bus Duct -Square D Class
5610 I-Line Il
Alternate 1B - ADD STB Bus Duct -Eaton P3B
Alternate 1C - ADD STB Bus Duct -ABB Spectra
Alternate 1D - ADD STB Bus Duct -Siemens
TOTAL $28,920 $21,900 $68,000 $38,500 $56,500 $77,500
1E 1E 1E 1E 1F 1F
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Black Hawk College
RFP 02-24 BHC STB Renovation - BP1 2pm
Wednesday, January 10, 2024

CONTINENTAL MIDWEST
FIRE SPRINKLER FE MORAN, AUTOMATIC FIRE CTOHNI;:PZ[ZICEOS ;RRI(')?;ZT':)RNE
CO, DAVENPORT, | CHAMPAIGN, IL SPRINKLER, PEORIA "_’ DAVENPORT I’A
1A DAVENPORT, IA ’ ’
Selection Criteria
Received by 2:00pm deadline X X X X X
Proposals submitted (1 orig) X X X X X
BEP Utilization Plan X X X X X
10% Bid Bond /CHECK X X X X X
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1,2, 3 & 4 X X 1&2only X X
CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID
CATEGORY 1A GENERAL TRADES
CATEGORY 1B GYPSUM BOARD AND
ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS
CATEGORY 1C PAINTING
CATEGORY 1D CURTAIN WALL AND
STOREFRONTS
CATEGORY 1E FLOORING
CATEGORY 1F RESINOUS FLOORING
CATEGORY 1G FIRE PROTECTION $58,740 $80,000 $50,770 $85,300 $51,525
CATEGORY 1H COMPLETE MECHANICAL
CATEGORY 11/J ELECTRICAL
Alternate 1A - ADD STB Bus Duct -Square D Class
5610 I-Line Il
Alternate 1B - ADD STB Bus Duct -Eaton P3B
Alternate 1C - ADD STB Bus Duct -ABB Spectra
Alternate 1D - ADD STB Bus Duct -Siemens
TOTAL $58,740 $80,000 $50,770 $85,300 $51,525
1G 1G 1G 1G 1G
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Black Hawk College
RFP 02-24 BHC STB Renovation - BP1 2pm
Wednesday, January 10, 2024

CRAWFORD
COMPANY, ROCK
ISLAND, IL

MODERN
COMPANIES,
CEDAR RAPIDS, IA

NORTHWEST
MECHANICAL,
DAVENPORT,IA

RAGAN
MECHANICAL,
DAVENPORT, IA

CRAWFORD COMPANY,
ROCK ISLAND, IL

JW KOEHLER ELECTRIC,
DAVENPORT, IA

ROCK RIVER
ELECTRIC, COLONA, IL

TRI-CITY ELECTRIC OF
IOWA, DAVENPORT, IA

Selection Criteria

Received by 2:00pm deadline

Proposals submitted (1 orig)

BEP Utilization Plan

10% Bid Bond /CHECK

Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3 & 4

XXX X]X

XXX X]X

XIXIX]|X]X

XIXIX]|X]X

XXX X]| X

XXX X] X

XXX X] X

XXX X]X

CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID

CATEGORY 1A GENERAL TRADES

CATEGORY 1B GYPSUM BOARD AND
ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS

CATEGORY 1C PAINTING

CATEGORY 1D CURTAIN WALL AND
STOREFRONTS

CATEGORY 1E FLOORING

CATEGORY 1F RESINOUS FLOORING

CATEGORY 1G FIRE PROTECTION

CATEGORY 1H COMPLETE MECHANICAL

$236,200

$237,200

$292,000

$269,857

CATEGORY 11/lJ ELECTRICAL

$256,000

$340,400

$317,477

$302,935

Alternate 1A - ADD STB Bus Duct -Square D Class
5610 I-Line Il

$106,620

Alternate 1B - ADD STB Bus Duct -Eaton P3B

$88,600

$102,875

$104,000

$110,560

Alternate 1C - ADD STB Bus Duct -ABB Spectra

$194,500

Alternate 1D - ADD STB Bus Duct -Siemens

$133,205

TOTAL

$236,200

$237,200

$292,000

$269,857

$344,600

$443,275

$421,477

$413,495

Lead time for STB Bus Duct

PAGE 5 OF 5

1H

1H

1H

1H

111J

111J

11/J

11/J

12 weeks

18 weeks

12weeks BusWay/
18weeks Bus Plugs

28weeks/ 18-20weeks/
16weeks/ 31weeks
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