	Wednesday, Sandary 10, 2024							
	BUSH CONSTRUCTION, DAVENPORT, IA	THE HENLEY GROUP, MUSCATINE, IA	RUSSELL CONSTRUCTION, DAVENPORT, IA	VALLEY CONSTRUCTION, ROCK ISLAND,IL	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION, BETTENDORF, IA	BUILDER SALES & SERVICE COMPANY, MOLINE, IL	THE HENLEY GROUP, MUSCATINE, IA	PRIME CONSTRUCTION, DAVENPORT, IA
Selection Criteria								
Received by 2:00pm deadline	Х	X	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х
Proposals submitted (1 orig)	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
BEP Utilization Plan	Х	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	Х
10% Bid Bond /CHECK	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3 & 4	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X	Х
CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID								
CATEGORY 1A GENERAL TRADES	\$144,400	\$244,000	\$161,000	\$159,900				
CATEGORY 1B GYPSUM BOARD AND ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS					\$143,159	\$106,000	\$132,000	\$176,959
CATEGORY 1C PAINTING								
CATEGORY 1D CURTAIN WALL AND STOREFRONTS								
CATEGORY 1E FLOORING								
CATEGORY 1F RESINOUS FLOORING								
CATEGORY 1G FIRE PROTECTION								
CATEGORY 1H COMPLETE MECHANICAL								
CATEGORY 1I/J ELECTRICAL								
Alternate 1A - ADD STB Bus Duct -Square D Class 5610 I-Line II								
Alternate 1B - ADD STB Bus Duct -Eaton P3B								
Alternate 1C - ADD STB Bus Duct -ABB Spectra								
Alternate 1D - ADD STB Bus Duct -Siemens								
TOTAL	\$144,400	\$244,000	\$161,000	\$159,900	\$143,159	\$106,000	\$132,000	\$176,959
	1A	1A	1A	1A	1B	1B	1B	1B

PAGE 1 OF 5

	BUILDER SALES & SERVICE COMPANY, MOLINE, IL	COLOR INC, BETTENDORF, IA	PRIME CONSTRUCTION, DAVENPORT, IA	RIVER VALLEY CONSTRUCTION,	WF SCOTT DECORATING, ROCK ISLAND, IL	EAST MOLINE GLASS, EAST MOLINE, IL	MID-AMERICAN GLAZING SYSTEMS, DAVENPORT, IA
Selection Criteria							
Received by 2:00pm deadline	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Proposals submitted (1 orig)	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
BEP Utilization Plan	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
10% Bid Bond /CHECK	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3 & 4	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID							
CATEGORY 1A GENERAL TRADES							
CATEGORY 1B GYPSUM BOARD AND ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS							
CATEGORY 1C PAINTING	\$56,940	\$37,895	\$40,528	\$31,900	\$37,000		
CATEGORY 1D CURTAIN WALL AND STOREFRONTS						\$17,210	\$30,389
CATEGORY 1E FLOORING							
CATEGORY 1F RESINOUS FLOORING							
CATEGORY 1G FIRE PROTECTION							
CATEGORY 1H COMPLETE MECHANICAL							
CATEGORY 1I/J ELECTRICAL							
Alternate 1A - ADD STB Bus Duct -Square D Class 5610 I-Line II							
Alternate 1B - ADD STB Bus Duct -Eaton P3B							
Alternate 1C - ADD STB Bus Duct -ABB Spectra						-	·
Alternate 1D - ADD STB Bus Duct -Siemens							
TOTAL	\$56,940	\$37,895	\$40,528	\$31,900	\$37,000	\$17,210	\$30,389
	1C	1C	1C	1C	1C	1D	1D

PAGE 2 OF 5

	ALLIED CONSTRUCTION, BETTENDORF, IA	L&L FLOORCOVERING, ROCK ISLAND, IL	TILES IN STYLES DBA TAZA CONSTRUCTION, SOUTH HOLLAND, IL	COMMERCIAL FLOOR COVERING DBA TSI COMMERCIAL FLOOR COVERING, CHAMPAIGN, IL	MIDWEST FLOORING CONCEPTS, BLUE GRASS, IA	SCS MIDWEST, HOMESTEAD, IA
Selection Criteria				·-		
Received by 2:00pm deadline	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Proposals submitted (1 orig)	X	Х	Х	X	X	Х
BEP Utilization Plan	X	Not Provided	X	X	Х	X
10% Bid Bond /CHECK	X	X	X	X	X	Х
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3 & 4	X	X	X	X	1 thru 6	1 thru 6
CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID						
CATEGORY 1A GENERAL TRADES						
CATEGORY 1B GYPSUM BOARD AND ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS						
CATEGORY 1C PAINTING						
CATEGORY 1D CURTAIN WALL AND STOREFRONTS						
CATEGORY 1E FLOORING	\$28,920	\$21,900	\$68,000	\$38,500		
CATEGORY 1F RESINOUS FLOORING					\$56,500	\$77,500
CATEGORY 1G FIRE PROTECTION						
CATEGORY 1H COMPLETE MECHANICAL						
CATEGORY 1I/J ELECTRICAL						
Alternate 1A - ADD STB Bus Duct -Square D Class 5610 I-Line II						
Alternate 1B - ADD STB Bus Duct -Eaton P3B						
Alternate 1C - ADD STB Bus Duct -ABB Spectra						
Alternate 1D - ADD STB Bus Duct -Siemens						
TOTAL	\$28,920	\$21,900	\$68,000	\$38,500	\$56,500	\$77,500
	1E	1E	1E	1E	1F	1F

PAGE 3 OF 5

	CONTINENTAL FIRE SPRINKLER CO, DAVENPORT, IA	FE MORAN, CHAMPAIGN, IL	MIDWEST AUTOMATIC FIRE SPRINKLER, DAVENPORT, IA	THE PIPCO COMPANIES, PEORIA, IL	TRI-CITY FIRE PROTECTION, DAVENPORT, IA
Selection Criteria					
Received by 2:00pm deadline	X	X	X	X	X
Proposals submitted (1 orig)	X	X	X	Χ	X
BEP Utilization Plan	Χ	X	Χ	Χ	Х
10% Bid Bond /CHECK	Х	X	X	Х	Х
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3 & 4	X	X	1 & 2 only	X	X
CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID					
CATEGORY 1A GENERAL TRADES					
CATEGORY 1B GYPSUM BOARD AND ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS					
CATEGORY 1C PAINTING					
CATEGORY 1D CURTAIN WALL AND STOREFRONTS					
CATEGORY 1E FLOORING					
CATEGORY 1F RESINOUS FLOORING					
CATEGORY 1G FIRE PROTECTION	\$58,740	\$80,000	\$50,770	\$85,300	\$51,525
CATEGORY 1H COMPLETE MECHANICAL					
CATEGORY 1I/J ELECTRICAL					
Alternate 1A - ADD STB Bus Duct -Square D Class 5610 I-Line II					
Alternate 1B - ADD STB Bus Duct -Eaton P3B					
Alternate 1C - ADD STB Bus Duct -ABB Spectra					
Alternate 1D - ADD STB Bus Duct -Siemens					
TOTAL	\$58,740	\$80,000	\$50,770	\$85,300	\$51,525
	1G	1G	1G	1G	1G

PAGE 4 OF 5

	CRAWFORD COMPANY, ROCK ISLAND, IL	MODERN COMPANIES, CEDAR RAPIDS, IA	NORTHWEST MECHANICAL, DAVENPORT,IA	RAGAN MECHANICAL, DAVENPORT, IA	CRAWFORD COMPANY, ROCK ISLAND, IL	JW KOEHLER ELECTRIC, DAVENPORT, IA	ROCK RIVER ELECTRIC, COLONA, IL	TRI-CITY ELECTRIC OF IOWA, DAVENPORT, IA
Selection Criteria								
Received by 2:00pm deadline	X	Х	X	X	X	X	X	X
Proposals submitted (1 orig)	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
BEP Utilization Plan	X	X	X	X	X	Х	X	X
10% Bid Bond /CHECK	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1, 2, 3 & 4	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X
CONTRACTOR PROPOSAL BID								
CATEGORY 1A GENERAL TRADES								
CATEGORY 1B GYPSUM BOARD AND ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS								
CATEGORY 1C PAINTING								
CATEGORY 1D CURTAIN WALL AND STOREFRONTS								
CATEGORY 1E FLOORING								
CATEGORY 1F RESINOUS FLOORING								
CATEGORY 1G FIRE PROTECTION								
CATEGORY 1H COMPLETE MECHANICAL	\$236,200	\$237,200	\$292,000	\$269,857				
CATEGORY 1I/J ELECTRICAL					\$256,000	\$340,400	\$317,477	\$302,935
Alternate 1A - ADD STB Bus Duct -Square D Class 5610 I-Line II								\$106,620
Alternate 1B - ADD STB Bus Duct -Eaton P3B					\$88,600	\$102,875	\$104,000	\$110,560
Alternate 1C - ADD STB Bus Duct -ABB Spectra								\$194,500
Alternate 1D - ADD STB Bus Duct -Siemens								\$133,205
TOTAL	\$236,200	\$237,200	\$292,000	\$269,857	\$344,600	\$443,275	\$421,477	\$413,495
	1H	1H	1H	1H	1I/J	1I/J	1I/J	1I/J

Lead time for STB Bus Duct

12 weeks	10 wooko	12weeks BusWay/	28weeks/ 18-20weeks/
	18 weeks	18weeks Bus Plugs	16weeks/ 31weeks

PAGE 5 OF 5